Board and developers give timely written notice of trenching and underground construction to the 

Licensee.  The Developer shall be responsible for the digging and back-filling of all trenches.    

SECTION 3.3 – INSTALLATION CHARGES  

Any dwelling unit within one hundred twenty-five feet (125’) aerial or one hundred twenty-

five feet (125’) underground from the feeder cable shall be entitled to a Standard Installation rate, 

unless the sub-surface of an underground installation is a hard surface or requires boring through 

rock or a similar hard surface (i.e. concrete, asphalt, etc.).  All other installations are considered non-

standard installations.  For underground installations more than one hundred and twenty-five feet 

(125’), not involving a hard surface, the first one hundred twenty-five feet (125’) shall be at the 

Standard Installation rate. For aerial installations more than one hundred twenty-five feet (125’), the 

first one hundred twenty-five feet (125’) shall be at the Standard Installation rate.     

SECTION 3.4 – SUBSCRIBER NETWORK 

Licensee shall continue to own, operate and maintain the Cable Television System, to a 

minimum bandwidth of 750MHz in accordance with applicable law, and carrying Video Programming

[...]

Renewal License, a faithful performance bond running to the City and in a form satisfactory to the 

Issuing Authority (however, the Issuing Authority shall not unreasonably deem a bond’s form to be 

unsatisfactory), with good and sufficient surety licensed to do business in the Commonwealth of 

Massachusetts in the sum of Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars ($25,000).  Said bond shall be upon the 

terms and conditions specified in M.G.L. 166A § 5(K) and the faithful performance and discharge of all 

obligations imposed by the Renewal License, subject to the provisions of 12.1 and 12.2 below.    

(b)  The performance bond shall be effective throughout the term of this Renewal License,